Electives - MScSM Program

Course Code
APS1001
APS1015
APS1032
APS1088

BCT1850

CHL5413
CHL5421
CHL5903

CIV1399

ECO2508
ECO3502

EES1132

ENV1001
ENV1002
ENV1008
ENV1702
ENV1704
ENV1707
ENV2002
ENV4001

ESS2303

GGR1217

GGR1407

GGR1610

GLA2018

Course Title

Project Management

Social Entrepreneurship

Introduction to Energy Project Management
Entrepreneurship and Business for Engineers

Creating Life Science Products

Public Health Sanitation
Aboriginal Health
Environmental Health

Special Studies in Civil Engineering Water, Sanitation,

Applied Financial Risk Management
Energy and Regulation

Climate Data Analysis

Environmental Decision-Making
Environmental Policy

Worldviews and Ecology
Environmental Law

Environmental Analysis and Risk Mgmt
Environmental Finance

Department

Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry
Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry
Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry
Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry

BioTech IMI

Public Health Science
Public Health Science
Public Health Science

Civil Engineering

Economics
Economics

Master of Environmental Science

School of the Environment
School of the Environment
School of the Environment
School of the Environment
School of the Environment
School of the Environment

Special Topics: Environmental Studies - The Developmeni School of the Environment

Graduate Seminar: Environment and Health
Earth Systems Evolution

Arctic Environments

Efficient Use of Energy

Geography of Finance & Financial Crisis

Innovation and the City

School of the Environment
Earth Science

Geography

Geography

Geography

Munk School of Global Affairs

UTSG
UTSG
UTSG
UTSG

UTM

UTSG
UTSG
UTSG

UTSG

UTSG
UTSG

UTSsC

UTSG
UTSG
UTSG
UTSG
UTSG
UTSG
UTSG
UTSG

UTSG

UTSG

UTSG

UTSG

Mgmt or Science?
Management
Management
Management
Management

Science

Science
Science
Science

Science

Management
Management

Science

Management
Management
Management
Management
Science

Management
Management
Science

Science
Science
Science

Management

Management



GLA2090 Topics in Global Affairs I: Intelligence and Special Munk School of Global Affairs Management

IMI3001 Biocommercialization: Analysis of Technology Driven IMI UT™m Management
JPG1407 Efficient Use of Energy Geography and Planning UTSG Science
JPG1428 Managing Urban Ecosystems Geography and Planning UTSG Science
JPG1429 The Political Ecology of Food and the Agrarian Question Geography and Planning UTSG Management
JPG1518 Sustainability and Urban Communities Geography and Planning UTSG Management
JPG1906 Geographic Information Systems Geography and Planning UTSG Science
JSE1708 The Development of Sustainability Thought Munk School of Global Affairs UTSG Management
LHA1193 Adult Education for Sustainability OISE UTSG Management
MIE1120 Current Energy Infrastructure and Resources Mechanical and Industrial Engineering UTSG Science
MIE1128 Materials for Clean Energy Technologies Mechanical and Industrial Engineering UTSG Science

MMI 1070 Economics of Business Strategy IMI Management
NFS386 Food Chemistry Public Health Science
PLA1517 Special Topics in Planning IlI Mgmt OR Science
PLA1601 Environmental Planning and Policy Mgmt
POL2376 Topics in Public Policy: Sustainable Cities Policy and Public Policy Management
POL2377 Topics in Public Policy: Urban Policy and Policymaking ~ Public Policy Management
RSM2000 Multi-Disciplinary Special Topics: Business Sustainability Rotman School of Management Management
RSM2054 Technology Strategy Rotman School of Management Management
RSM2062 Management Consulting Practicum Rotman School of Management Management
RSM2081 Special Topics in Strategic Management: Rotman School of Management Management
RSM2125 Game Theory and Applications for Management Rotman School of Management Management
RSM2301 Financial Management Management
RSM2308 Financial Risk Management Rotman School of Management Management
RSM2500 Marketing Strategy Rotman School of Management Management

RSM2503 Pricing Management



RSM2504
RSM2505
RSM2512
RSM2522
RSM2922

SSM2010
SSM2020
SSM2030
SSM2040

Consumer Behaviour

Strategic Marketing Communication
Branding

Marketing and Behavioural Economics
The Opposable Mind

Marketing in Sustainability
Sustainability Ethics
Advanced Sustainability Mgmt
Applied Sustainability Mgmt

Rotman School of Management
Rotman School of Management
Rotman School of Management
Rotman School of Management
Rotman School of Management

MScSM Program
MScSM Program
MScSM Program
MScSM Program

Management
Management
Management
Management
Management

Management
Management
Mgmt OR Science
Mgmt OR Science
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