## **Electives - MScSM Program**

Course Code	Course Title	Department	Campus	Mgmt or Science?
APS1001	Project Management	Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry	UTSG	Management
PS1015	Social Entrepreneurship	Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry	UTSG	Management
APS1032	Introduction to Energy Project Management	Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry	UTSG	Management
APS1088	Entrepreneurship and Business for Engineers	Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry	UTSG	Management
3CT1850	Creating Life Science Products	BioTech IMI	UTM	Science
CHL5413	Public Health Sanitation	Public Health Science	UTSG	Science
HL5421	Aboriginal Health	Public Health Science	UTSG	Science
CHL5903	Environmental Health	Public Health Science	UTSG	Science
CIV1399	Special Studies in Civil Engineering Water, Sanitation,	Civil Engineering	UTSG	Science
CO2508	Applied Financial Risk Management	Economics	UTSG	Management
CO3502	Energy and Regulation	Economics	UTSG	Management
ES1132	Climate Data Analysis	Master of Environmental Science	UTSC	Science
NV1001	Environmental Decision-Making	School of the Environment	UTSG	Management
NV1002	Environmental Policy	School of the Environment	UTSG	Management
NV1008	Worldviews and Ecology	School of the Environment	UTSG	Management
NV1702	Environmental Law	School of the Environment	UTSG	Management
NV1704	Environmental Analysis and Risk Mgmt	School of the Environment	UTSG	Science
NV1707	Environmental Finance	School of the Environment	UTSG	Management
NV2002	Special Topics: Environmental Studies - The Developme	ent School of the Environment	UTSG	Management
NV4001	Graduate Seminar: Environment and Health	School of the Environment	UTSG	Science
SS2303	Earth Systems Evolution	Earth Science	UTSG	Science
GGR1217	Arctic Environments	Geography		Science
GR1407	Efficient Use of Energy	Geography	UTSG	Science
GR1610	Geography of Finance & Financial Crisis	Geography	UTSG	Management
GLA2018	Innovation and the City	Munk School of Global Affairs	UTSG	Management

GLA2090	Topics in Global Affairs I: Intelligence and Special	Munk School of Global Affairs		Management
IMI3001	Biocommercialization: Analysis of Technology Driven	IMI	UTM	Management
JPG1407 JPG1428 JPG1429 JPG1518 JPG1906 JSE1708 LHA1193	Efficient Use of Energy Managing Urban Ecosystems The Political Ecology of Food and the Agrarian Question Sustainability and Urban Communities Geographic Information Systems The Development of Sustainability Thought Adult Education for Sustainability	Geography and Planning Munk School of Global Affairs OISE	UTSG UTSG UTSG UTSG UTSG UTSG	Science Science Management Management Science Management Management
MIE1120 MIE1128 MMI 1070	Current Energy Infrastructure and Resources Materials for Clean Energy Technologies Economics of Business Strategy	Mechanical and Industrial Engineering Mechanical and Industrial Engineering IMI	UTSG UTSG	Science Science Management
NFS386	Food Chemistry	Public Health		Science
PLA1517 PLA1601	Special Topics in Planning III Environmental Planning and Policy			Mgmt OR Science Mgmt
POL2376 POL2377	Topics in Public Policy: Sustainable Cities Policy and Topics in Public Policy: Urban Policy and Policymaking	Public Policy Public Policy		Management Management
RSM2000 RSM2054 RSM2062 RSM2081 RSM2125 RSM2301 RSM2308 RSM2500 RSM2503	Multi-Disciplinary Special Topics: Business Sustainability Technology Strategy Management Consulting Practicum Special Topics in Strategic Management: Game Theory and Applications for Management Financial Management Financial Risk Management Marketing Strategy Pricing	Rotman School of Management		Management

RSM2504	Consumer Behaviour	Rotman School of Management	Management
RSM2505	Strategic Marketing Communication	Rotman School of Management	Management
RSM2512	Branding	Rotman School of Management	Management
RSM2522	Marketing and Behavioural Economics	Rotman School of Management	Management
RSM2922	The Opposable Mind	Rotman School of Management	Management
SSM2010	Marketing in Sustainability	MScSM Program	Management
SSM2020	Sustainability Ethics	MScSM Program	Management
SSM2030	Advanced Sustainability Mgmt	MScSM Program	Mgmt OR Science
SSM2040	Applied Sustainability Mgmt	MScSM Program	Mgmt OR Science